Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.20192 A
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D                         Page 1 of 5
Declaration of Conformity
We, Bel Fuse Inc., hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products herein
after referred to are in compliance with the EN 50155:2021.
Manufacturer/Address: Bel Fuse Inc.
 300 Executive Drive
 Suite 300
 West Orange, NJ 07052
Product: Switching Regulator
Type Designation: PSA/PSR Series
 (Refer to Annex 1 listing affected part numbers)
 PSB Series
 (Refer to Annex 2 listing affected part numbers)
 PSC/PSL Series
 (Refer to Annex 3 listing affected part numbers)
Standard(s): EN 50155:2021
 EN 50124-1:2017
 EN 50125-1:2014
 EN 50121-3-2:2016
 EN 60529:1991
 EN 61373:2010
 EN 45545-2:2020
 (Refer to Table 4 listing achieved compliance)
Prepared by:
 Dubnica nad Váhom, Slovakia  May 14th, 2024
Marian Hostačný, Engineering Manager
Approved by:
 Uster, Switzerland  May 14th, 2024
Silvan Mueller, Business Development
Manager
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.20192 A
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D                         Page 2 of 5
Annex 1: Product part number description PSA/PSR
No. P/N No. P/N
1 PSA5K5A-7 23 PSA121.5-7
2 PSA5K5A-9 24 PSA12Z3D-7
3 PSA5F4A-9 25 PSA12Z3D-9
4 PSA5C4A-9 26 PSA12Z3C-7
5 PSA5C3-7 27 PSA12Z3A-9
6 PSA5B5-7 28 PSA121.5-7
7 PSA5A5A-7 29 PSA121.5-9
8 PSA5A5A-9 30 PSR5Z3B-9
9 PSA5A4-7 31 PSR54-7
10 PSA55-7 31 PSR54-9
11 PSA55-9 33 PSR53-7
12 PSA481-7 34 PSR53-9
13 PSA481-9 35 PSR52-7
14 PSA42Z2A-7 36 PSR362-7
15 PSA42Z2A-9 37 PSR362-9
16 PSA361-7 38 PSR242-7
17 PSA361-9 39 PSR242-9
18 PSA24Z2D-9 40 PSR152.5-7
19 PSA241.5-7 41 PSR152.5-9
20 PSA241.5-9 42 PSR122.5-7
21 PSA151.5-7 43 PSR122.5-9
22 PSA151.5-9
Note: model names may be followed by suffix indicating non-critical options.
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.20192 A
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. D                         Page 3 of 5
Annex 2: Product part number description PSB
No. P/N No. P/N
1 PSB5A7-7 22 PSB123-7
2 PSB5A7-9 23 PSB123-9
3 PSB5A6-7 24
4 PSB5A6-9 25
5 PSB483A-7 26
6 PSB483A-9 27
7 PSB483-7 28
8 PSB483-9 29
9 PSB365-7 30
10 PSB365-9 31
11 PSB25Z5A-7 31